=

S

THE ANTECEDENT ROLE OF ONLINE
SATISFACTION, PERCEIVED RISK ONLINE
AND PERCEIVED WEBSITE USABILITY IN
KOTA KINABALU, SABAH ON THE AFFECT

TOWARDS TRAVEL DESTINATIONS

SYLVIA SOLOH ERANG
2016709055

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
WITH HONOURS (MARKETING)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
KAMPUS KOTA KINABALU SABAH

JULY 2020



ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

First of all, 1 would like to praise and thank God for His guidance, wisdom and strength
that God has given me throughout my research work. 'would like to express my sincere
gratitude to my advisor Sir Cyril Supain for continuous support of my research. 1 really
appreciate his time, guidance and encouragement throughout the process of completing
this research paper. To my second examiner, Madam Dr. Dayang Haryani, | am very
thankful for her insightful comments and motivation of my research work.

Next, | would like to express gratitude to my parents and friends for their emotional
support, understanding, financially and physically.

Lastly, UiTM that provide me facilities such as Science Direct and Emerald Insight for
enables me to find more information and, also to others who give a lot of co-operation
to me.



TABLE OF CONTENT

Title Page

Declaration of Original Work

Letter of Submission

Acknowledgements

Table of Contents

List of Table

List of Figures

Abstract

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION

1.1
1.2
1.3
14
1.5
1.6

Background of study
Statement of Problems
Research Questions
Research Objectives
Scope of the Study
Significance of Study

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1
2.2
2.3
2.4
2.5
2.6

Affects towards the travel destination
Tourist satisfaction during browsing
Perceived risk in the online environment
Perceived website usability

Research Framework

Research Hypotheses

CHAPTER 3: METHODOLOGY

3.1

3.2

3.3

3.4

3.5

CHAPTER 4: DATA ANALYSIS AND FINDINGS
4.1 Frequency Distribution: Respondents Background

Source of Data

3.1.1 Primary Data
3.1.2 Secondary Data
Research Design
Research Instrument
3.3.1 Questionnaire
Sampling

3.4.1 Population

3.4.2 Elements

3.4.3 Sampling Frame
3.4.4 Sample
Sampling Techniques
3.5.1 Simple Random Sampling

Vi

vii

~N o o101 W

10
12
14
16

17
17
17
18
18
18
19
19
19
20
20
20
20

22



4.1.1 Gender

4.1.2 Age

4.1.3 Marital Status

4.1.4 Occupation

4.1.5 Income
4.2 Cross Tabulation

4.2.1 Cross Tabulation Gender*Age

4.2.2 Cross Tabulation Gender*Marital Status
4.3 Scale Measurement

4.3.1 Reliability Analysis

4.3.2 Correlation
4.4 Descriptive Statistics: Univariate Data Analysis
4.5 Hypothesis Testing

4.5.1 Multiple Regression Analysis

CHAPTER 5: CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS
5.0 Introduction

5.1 Conclusions

5.2 Recommendations

REFERENCES
APPENDICES

22
24
26
28
30
32
32
33
34
34
35
37
39
39

45
45
50

53
58



ABSTRACT

The increasing number of tourists nowadays has led to accelerate improvement in
tourism industry. The use of Internet become increase among tourists for their decision-
making on choosing their travel destination. The tourists also prefer more on
purchasing travel products through travel and tourism website rather than booking from
the counter. This is because booking through website are more fast, efficient and saves
effort. Tourist online satisfaction and perceived website usability during browsing
websites. However, other causes can create perceived risk online among tourists who
are less trust on website and online purchasing. The purpose of this study is to
investigate customers response towards the antecedent role of online satisfaction,
perceived risk online and perceived website usability that affect towards the travel
destination. There are 100 of questionnaires distributed to respondents for collecting
data. The data analysis technique will be implemented in the research is frequency
distribution, cross tabulation, reliability test, correlation test, descriptive statistic and
multiple regression analysis. The data analysis will present the results and findings for
the users’ online satisfaction, perceived risk online, perceived website usability that
affect the travels destination. Result shows that the online satisfaction is the highest
factor and significant of perceived website usability affect towards the travel
destination. Perceived risk online has negative influence towards affecting of the travel
destination. The last chapter is the conclusion and recommendations of the overall of

the research study.

vii



