

THE ANTECEDENT ROLE OF ONLINE SATISFACTION, PERCEIVED RISK ONLINE AND PERCEIVED WEBSITE USABILITY IN KOTA KINABALU, SABAH ON THE AFFECT TOWARDS TRAVEL DESTINATIONS

SYLVIA SOLOH ERANG 2016709055

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (MARKETING) FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA KAMPUS KOTA KINABALU SABAH

JULY 2020

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

First of all, I would like to praise and thank God for His guidance, wisdom and strength that God has given me throughout my research work. I would like to express my sincere gratitude to my advisor Sir Cyril Supain for continuous support of my research. I really appreciate his time, guidance and encouragement throughout the process of completing this research paper. To my second examiner, Madam Dr. Dayang Haryani, I am very thankful for her insightful comments and motivation of my research work.

Next, I would like to express gratitude to my parents and friends for their emotional support, understanding, financially and physically.

Lastly, UiTM that provide me facilities such as Science Direct and Emerald Insight for enables me to find more information and, also to others who give a lot of co-operation to me.

TABLE OF CONTENT

Title	Page	i
Declaration of Original Work		ii
Letter of Submission		iii
Acknowledgements		iv
Table	e of Contents	
List of Table		v
List of Figures		vi
Abstract		vii
CHA	PTER 1: INTRODUCTION	
1.1 1.2 1.3 1.4 1.5 1.6	Background of study Statement of Problems Research Questions Research Objectives Scope of the Study Significance of Study	1 3 5 5 6 7
СНА	PTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.1	Affects towards the travel destination	8
2.2	Tourist satisfaction during browsing	9
2.3	Perceived risk in the online environment	10
2.4	Perceived website usability	12
2.5	Research Framework	14
2.6	Research Hypotheses	16
	PTER 3: METHODOLOGY	
3.1	Source of Data	17
	3.1.1 Primary Data	17
2.2	3.1.2 Secondary Data	17
3.2	Research Design	18
3.3	Research Instrument	18
2.4	3.3.1 Questionnaire	18
3.4	Sampling	19
	3.4.1 Population	19
	3.4.2 Elements	19
	3.4.3 Sampling Frame	20
	3.4.4 Sample	20
3.5	Sampling Techniques	20
	3.5.1 Simple Random Sampling	20
	PTER 4: DATA ANALYSIS AND FINDINGS	22
4.1 F	requency Distribution: Respondents Background	22

4.1.1 Gender	22
4.1.2 Age	24
4.1.3 Marital Status	26
4.1.4 Occupation	28
4.1.5 Income	30
4.2 Cross Tabulation	
4.2.1 Cross Tabulation Gender*Age	32
4.2.2 Cross Tabulation Gender*Marital Status	33
4.3 Scale Measurement	
4.3.1 Reliability Analysis	34
4.3.2 Correlation	35
4.4 Descriptive Statistics: Univariate Data Analysis	
4.5 Hypothesis Testing	
4.5.1 Multiple Regression Analysis	39
CHAPTER 5: CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATION	S
5.0 Introduction	45
5.1 Conclusions	45
5.2 Recommendations	50
REFERENCES	53
APPENDICES	58

ABSTRACT

The increasing number of tourists nowadays has led to accelerate improvement in tourism industry. The use of Internet become increase among tourists for their decisionmaking on choosing their travel destination. The tourists also prefer more on purchasing travel products through travel and tourism website rather than booking from the counter. This is because booking through website are more fast, efficient and saves effort. Tourist online satisfaction and perceived website usability during browsing websites. However, other causes can create perceived risk online among tourists who are less trust on website and online purchasing. The purpose of this study is to investigate customers response towards the antecedent role of online satisfaction, perceived risk online and perceived website usability that affect towards the travel destination. There are 100 of questionnaires distributed to respondents for collecting data. The data analysis technique will be implemented in the research is frequency distribution, cross tabulation, reliability test, correlation test, descriptive statistic and multiple regression analysis. The data analysis will present the results and findings for the users' online satisfaction, perceived risk online, perceived website usability that affect the travels destination. Result shows that the online satisfaction is the highest factor and significant of perceived website usability affect towards the travel destination. Perceived risk online has negative influence towards affecting of the travel destination. The last chapter is the conclusion and recommendations of the overall of the research study.